attainment of corporate objectives in accordance with the laws, other legal acts, these 
Articles of Association and internal documents of the Company. 

III. Authorised Capital and Shares  

13. The authorised capital of the Company shall amount to LTL 504,331,380 (five hundred 
four million three hundred thirty-one thousand three hundred eighty Litas). The 
authorised capital of the Company shall be divided into 504,331,380 (five hundred four 
million three hundred thirty-one thousand three hundred eighty) ordinary registered 
shares of LTL 1 (one Litas) par value. 

14. The Company shall issue shares of one class: ordinary registered shares. All shares in the 
Company shall be intangible uncertificated shares. They shall be recorded by entries in 
personal security accounts of shareholders that shall be opened and managed by the